For Uploading on Website

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Puneet Mohan Sharma

Additional District and Sessions Judge Hoshiarpur

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgements as well as other case information is available on https://districts.ecourts.gov.in/hoshiarpur

JATINDER SINGH S/O SH. SWARAN SINGH PARTNER CHAHAL TEA STALL AND SWEET SHOP, COURT CHOWNK, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT HOSHIARPUR

..... Appellant

Vs.

MAAN SINGH PAL S/O LATE SH. PURAN SINGH PAL R/O 482, COURT CHOWNK, HOSHIARPUR, AT PRESENT RESIDENT OF 24 DANES COURT, NORTH END ROAD, WEMBLEY, MIDDLESEX, HA9 OAD, UK ENGLAND, THROUGH HIS ATTORNEY SMT. RAGHBIR KAUR WIFE OF SH. MULAKH, RAJ, RESIDENT OF PATTI-RED GATE SAMRAI, TEHSIL PHILLAUR, DISTRICT JALANDHAR

..... Respondents/ Landlord

Appeal against the order dated 13.12.2021 passed by the court of Sh. Rupinder Singh PCS Rent Controller Hoshiarpur and dismissing the ejectment petition, filed by the Respondent/ Landlord after accepting the appeal with costs throughout under the Punjab Rent Act

CNR No. PBHO01-000070-2022 Next Date:- 06-10-2022 Order Dated: 07.07.2022

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

MAAN SINGH PAL S/O LATE SH. PURAN SINGH PAL R/O 482, COURT CHOWNK, HOSHIARPUR, AT PRESENT RESIDENT OF 24 DANES COURT, NORTH END ROAD, WEMBLEY, MIDDLESEX, HA9 OAD, UK ENGLAND, THROUGH HIS ATTORNEY SMT. RAGHBIR KAUR WIFE OF SH. MULAKH RAJ, RESIDENT OF PATTI-RED GATE SAMRAI, TEHSIL PHILLAUR, DISTRICT JALANDHAR

To,

The Manager THE TRIBUNE.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the respondent above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **6-10-2022** at **10:00 a.m.**

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 6-9-2022.

Additional District and Sessions Judge Hoshiarpur